Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On May 31, 2022, the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Stats.

Analysis

The proposed rule affect Chapters Trans 1-515, relating to inclusive language in administrative rules.

Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 018-22, was approved by the Governor on February 24, 2022, published in the Wisconsin Administrative Register No. 795A1, on March 7, 2022, and approved by the Secretary of the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Craig Thompson as required by s. 227.135 (2), Stats., on January 14, 2022.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on a date to be determined.

Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Office of General Counsel

Agency Contact Person

Alicia Augsburger Wisconsin Department of Transportation Office of General Counsel 4822 Madison Yards Way Room S922 Madison, WI 53705 (608) 266-3353 DOTAdminRules@dot.wi.gov